		South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part 1)			Plan Register No. S00A/0623	
1.	Location	9 Main Street, Lucan, Co. Dublin.				
2.	Development	Retain single storey extension to rear of Stagg Cycles.				
з.	Date of Application	04/09/00			Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received	
3a.	Type of Application	Permission		1. 02/11/2 2.	000 1.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: David Coffey & Associates, Address: 42 Brockhavan Park,Blanchardstown, Dublin 15.				
5.	Applicant	Name: Address:				
б.	Decision	O.C.M. No. Date	2445 02/11/2000	Effect FI REQUEST A INFORMATION	DDITIONAL	

÷.

2

Č,

200

P

IF:

 \hat{W}

7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
8.	Appeal Lodged						
9.	Appeal Decísion						
10.	Material Contravention						
1 ,1.	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice				
12.	Revocation or Amendment						
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	d E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal				
14.	Registrar		Receipt No.				

B

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

	Decision Order Number 2445	Date of Decision	02/11/2000
Register Reference S00A/0623 Date: 04/09/00	Register Reference S00A/0623	Date: 04/09/00	

Applicant Mr. J. Stagg, Retain single storey extension to rear of Stagg Cycles. Development

9 Main Street, Lucan, Co. Dublin. Location

Permission App. Type

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received on 04/09/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

The applicant is requested to indicate the precise extent of 1 the extension which it is proposed to retain. In this regard the applicant shall note that Planning Department records indicate that the area shown in the floor plan as "bike store" was the subject of an application for retention under S95A/0071, but was not granted planning permission. Should a larger extension be proposed for retention that currently proposed, revised public notification (site and newspaper notices) is required making reference to this.

The applicant shall submit a detailed block plan for the $\mathbf{2}$ site, which clearly distinguishes in colour between the existing premises, the extension(s) to be retained and indicates the site boundaries. The block plan shall indicate the extent of development on adjoining properties. The applicant shall note that the submitted site plan, floor plan and site location map do not correspond.

The applicant is requested to submit a section running 3 north-south through the site, from the street to the rear boundary.

David Coffey & Associates, 42 Brookhavan Park, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15.

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. SOOA/0623

a ²²

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

4 The applicant shall indicate his intentions with regard to the unauthorised signage and the unauthorised change of use at the premises, which are currently the subject of enforcement proceedings.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

MM

02/11/00

for Senior Administrative Officer

